
ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 1

Weight Category 41 kg 45 kg 50 kg Age Category ELITE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 41 Kg.

1 Karina DOMINGO BELLO CIU 20/03/1993 ELITE 41 39 2 73 77 80 77 1

Weight Category 45 Kg.

7 Lucia Guadalupe CASTRO CALLEJAS VER 09/11/1992 ELITE 45 42.9 3 75 78 80 80 1

3 Rosaura RODRIGUEZ PADILLA CIU 19/03/1971 ELITE 45 43.9 11 70 73 73 70 2

2 Nereida JUÁREZ OAX 10/05/2000 ELITE 45 43.1 7 69 73 74 69 3

Weight Category 50 Kg.

4 Maria PAREDES ALBOR CIU 05/09/1974 ELITE 50 49.8 10 78 82 85 82 1

5 Laura CERERO GABRIEL OAX 18/08/1967 ELITE 50 25 1 0 0 0



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 1

Weight Category 41 kg 45 kg 50 kg Age Category LEGEND

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 45 Kg.

3 Rosaura RODRIGUEZ PADILLA CIU 19/03/1971 LEGEND 45 43.9 11 70 73 73 70 1

Weight Category 50 Kg.

4 Maria PAREDES ALBOR CIU 05/09/1974 LEGEND 50 49.8 10 78 82 85 82 1

5 Laura CERERO GABRIEL OAX 18/08/1967 LEGEND 50 25 1 0 0 0



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 2

Weight Category 49 kg Age Category ROOKIE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 49 Kg.

12 Mario Alanis AVENDAÃ?O CRUZ OAX 16/06/2010 ROOKIE 49 44 6 64 64 64 64 1



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 2

Weight Category 49 kg Age Category NEXTGEN

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS Best
lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 49 Kg.

10 Christopher Jaime HERNÁNDEZ GARCIA BAJ 30/08/2006 NEXTGEN 49 45.3 11 75 80 83 80 1

11 Mario De Jesus ROGEL PERALTA BAJ 27/04/2005 NEXTGEN 49 39.4 11 40 45 50 50 2



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 2

Weight Category 49 kg Age Category ELITE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 49 Kg.

8 Daniel HERNANDEZ LUNA VER 31/01/2004 ELITE 49 48.2 1 135 140 140 135 1

9 Angel De Jesus CASTAN GOMEZ VER 31/08/2000 ELITE 49 47.9 10 95 100 100 95 2

10 Christopher Jaime HERNÁNDEZ GARCIA BAJ 30/08/2006 ELITE 49 45.3 11 75 80 83 80 3

12 Mario Alanis AVENDAÑO CRUZ OAX 16/06/2010 ELITE 49 44 6 64 64 64 64 4

11 Mario De Jesus ROGEL PERALTA BAJ 27/04/2005 ELITE 49 39.4 11 40 45 50 50 5



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 3

Weight Category 54 kg Age Category ROOKIE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 54 Kg.

16 Angel Leonardo MALFAVON JAL 15/04/2009 ROOKIE 54 53.7 14 67 70 71 71 1

17 Diego RamÃ³n GONZALEZ VILLALOBOS JAL 28/04/2010 ROOKIE 54 51.2 12 50 55 58 58 2



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 3

Weight Category 54 kg Age Category ELITE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 54 Kg.

13 David MONTIEL CABALLERO VER 27/02/1990 ELITE 54 53.1 6 148 153 155 155 1

14 Miguel Angel PIZANO NIÑO GUA 19/09/2000 ELITE 54 50.8 14 95 95 101 95 2

16 Angel Leonardo MALFAVON JAL 15/04/2009 ELITE 54 53.7 14 67 70 71 71 3

17 Diego Ramón GONZALEZ VILLALOBOS JAL 28/04/2010 ELITE 54 51.2 12 50 55 58 58 4

15 Samael Jhonatan ALDAMA TREVIÑO CIU 23/11/1995 ELITE 54 53.2 14 80 80 80



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 4

Weight Category 55 kg 61 kg 67 kg Age Category ROOKIE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 55 Kg.

21 Gabriela Guadalupe SANCHEZ CALDERON JAL 17/11/2009 ROOKIE 55 52.3 10 39 40 40 39 1

22 Arumi Jamileth TLAPA CRUZ VER 18/02/2009 ROOKIE 55 52.4 11 30 30 30 30 2



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 4

Weight Category 55 kg 61 kg 67 kg Age Category NEXTGEN

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS Best
lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 55 Kg.

19 Mariana Elisa THONY RENTERIA BAJ 27/08/2006 NEXTGEN 55 51.7 2 50 55 55 50 1

20 Laisha Deyanira MARTINEZ MORENO NUE 01/01/2005 NEXTGEN 55 25 1 25 0 0



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 4

Weight Category 55 kg 61 kg 67 kg Age Category ELITE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 55 Kg.

18 Fabiola Del Carmen PÉREZ ZENTENO CHI 06/08/2001 ELITE 55 54.1 10 87 91 95 91 1

19 Mariana Elisa THONY RENTERIA BAJ 27/08/2006 ELITE 55 51.7 2 50 55 55 50 2

21 Gabriela Guadalupe SANCHEZ CALDERON JAL 17/11/2009 ELITE 55 52.3 10 39 40 40 39 3

22 Arumi Jamileth TLAPA CRUZ VER 18/02/2009 ELITE 55 52.4 11 30 30 30 30 4

20 Laisha Deyanira MARTINEZ MORENO NUE 01/01/2005 ELITE 55 25 1 25 0 0

Weight Category 61 Kg.

23 Juanita Geraldine MONTES VIGUERAS EST 02/09/1997 ELITE 61 58.5 9 55 60 65 60 1

Weight Category 67 Kg.

24 Fatima Jazmin CASTELLANOS RODRIGUEZ JAL 02/09/2001 ELITE 67 63.3 10 88 91 94 91 1

26 Maria Fernanda MIRAMONTES OROZCO JAL 15/09/2001 ELITE 67 63.2 11 85 85 85 85 2

25 Gloria SANCHEZ ALCANTAR JAL 15/02/1985 ELITE 67 65.5 13 72 77 80 72 3



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 5

Weight Category 59 kg Age Category ROOKIE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 59 Kg.

32 Jesus Eduardo PONCE BUENO SAN 18/10/2009 ROOKIE 59 54.9 12 90 95 95 90 1



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 5

Weight Category 59 kg Age Category NEXTGEN

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS Best
lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 59 Kg.

29 Francisco Zacarias ENRIQUE PULE BAJ 05/11/2006 NEXTGEN 59 57.7 8 90 95 95 95 1

31 Ruben Antonio RAMIREZ TARANGO NUE 11/10/2007 NEXTGEN 59 56.5 6 80 83 87 83 2

33 Gael DE LEON OBREGON NUE 13/07/2006 NEXTGEN 59 56.7 13 65 68 72 68 3

34 Sael Geovanni REYES ÁLVAREZ JAL 10/08/2005 NEXTGEN 59 58.9 13 63 63 69 63 4



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 5

Weight Category 59 kg Age Category ELITE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 59 Kg.

27 José Guadalupe PLASCENCIA LOZANO JAL 10/10/1993 ELITE 59 57.5 5 130 132 133 133 1

28 Jesús Emiliano LÓPEZ GÓMEZ EST 18/08/2000 ELITE 59 57.4 4 125 130 133 125 2

30 Ángel De Jesús GARCÍA AGUILAR OAX 16/07/2001 ELITE 59 58.4 13 98 101 103 103 3

29 Francisco Zacarias ENRIQUE PULE BAJ 05/11/2006 ELITE 59 57.7 8 90 95 95 95 4

32 Jesus Eduardo PONCE BUENO SAN 18/10/2009 ELITE 59 54.9 12 90 95 95 90 5

31 Ruben Antonio RAMIREZ TARANGO NUE 11/10/2007 ELITE 59 56.5 6 80 83 87 83 6

33 Gael DE LEON OBREGON NUE 13/07/2006 ELITE 59 56.7 13 65 68 72 68 7

34 Sael Geovanni REYES ÁLVAREZ JAL 10/08/2005 ELITE 59 58.9 13 63 63 69 63 8



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 6

Weight Category 65 kg Age Category NEXTGEN

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS Best
lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 65 Kg.

43 Saul Nicolas TREVIÑO SOLIS NUE 06/05/2005 NEXTGEN 65 63.3 6 105 112 112 112 1



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 6

Weight Category 65 kg Age Category ELITE

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 65 Kg.

35 Gerardo HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ VER 29/04/2002 ELITE 65 63.1 12 150 155 160 155 1

37 Jairo Emanuel SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ VER 19/06/1990 ELITE 65 64.4 15 145 148 150 150 2

36 Miguel Ángel MIJANGOS VELÁZQUEZ OAX 15/05/1984 ELITE 65 63.6 11 140 140 143 140 3

39 Fernando SANTOS VARGAS EST 20/08/1976 ELITE 65 64.3 12 115 120 121 121 4

41 Pedro Elias CRUZ MARTÍNEZ OAX 28/04/2002 ELITE 65 63.7 10 110 114 115 115 8

40 Jesus Eduardo SANCHEZ PINEDA JAL 20/10/2000 ELITE 65 63.4 14 115 115 120 115 6

42 Miguel Alejandro PEÑA GUTIERREZ JAL 30/05/2002 ELITE 65 63.4 14 111 115 118 115 5

38 Lorenzo Antonio VALLES RIVERA CHI 19/05/2001 ELITE 65 62.8 16 115 115 120 115 7

43 Saul Nicolas TREVIÑO SOLIS NUE 06/05/2005 ELITE 65 63.3 6 105 112 112 112 9

44 Fidel Angel OSORIO ARAGÓN OAX 30/07/2001 ELITE 65 62.9 11 92 96 102 96 10



ABIERTO MEXICANO DE PARA POWERLIFTING
CUERNAVACA, MEXICO

19 - 20 JULY 2025
Result Sesion 6

Weight Category 65 kg Age Category LEGEND

Lot
No.

Name REGION Birthday Category
Body

Weight
Rack
Hight

ATTEMPTS
Best lift

Rank
Best 1   2   3   4 

Weight Category 65 Kg.

39 Fernando SANTOS VARGAS EST 20/08/1976 LEGEND 65 64.3 12 115 120 121 121 1



MEDALLIST BY SESSION 1 BEST

Event Name Date Medal Name NPC code REGION

ELITE 41 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Karina DOMINGO BELLO MEX Ciudad de México

LEGEND 45 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Rosaura RODRIGUEZ PADILLA MEX Ciudad de México

ELITE 45 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD Lucia Guadalupe CASTRO CALLEJAS MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

SILVER Rosaura RODRIGUEZ PADILLA MEX Ciudad de México

BRONZE Nereida JUÁREZ MEX Oaxaca

LEGEND 50 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Maria PAREDES ALBOR MEX Ciudad de México

ELITE 50 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Maria PAREDES ALBOR MEX Ciudad de México

19/7/25, 22:08 Imprimir

about:blank 1/6



MEDALLIST BY SESSION 2 BEST

Event Name Date Medal Name NPC code REGION

ROOKIE 49 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Mario Alanis AVENDAÑO CRUZ MEX Oaxaca

NEXTGEN 49 kg. 2025-07-19
GOLD Christopher Jaime HERNÁNDEZ GARCIA MEX Baja California

SILVER Mario De Jesus ROGEL PERALTA MEX Baja California

ELITE 49 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD Daniel HERNANDEZ LUNA MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

SILVER Angel De Jesus CASTAN GOMEZ MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

BRONZE Christopher Jaime HERNÁNDEZ GARCIA MEX Baja California

19/7/25, 22:08 Imprimir

about:blank 2/6



MEDALLIST BY SESSION 3 BEST

Event Name Date Medal Name NPC code REGION

ROOKIE 54 kg. 2025-07-19
GOLD Angel Leonardo MALFAVON MEX Jalisco

SILVER Diego Ramón GONZALEZ VILLALOBOS MEX Jalisco

ELITE 54 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD David MONTIEL CABALLERO MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

SILVER Miguel Angel PIZANO NIÑO MEX Guanajuato

BRONZE Angel Leonardo MALFAVON MEX Jalisco

19/7/25, 22:08 Imprimir

about:blank 3/6



MEDALLIST BY SESSION 4 BEST

Event Name Date Medal Name NPC code REGION

ROOKIE 55 kg. 2025-07-19
GOLD Gabriela Guadalupe SANCHEZ CALDERON MEX Jalisco

SILVER Arumi Jamileth TLAPA CRUZ MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

NEXTGEN 55 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Mariana Elisa THONY RENTERIA MEX Baja California

ELITE 55 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD Fabiola Del Carmen PÉREZ ZENTENO MEX Chiapas

SILVER Mariana Elisa THONY RENTERIA MEX Baja California

BRONZE Gabriela Guadalupe SANCHEZ CALDERON MEX Jalisco

ELITE 61 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Juanita Geraldine MONTES VIGUERAS MEX Estado de México

ELITE 67 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD Fatima Jazmin CASTELLANOS RODRIGUEZ MEX Jalisco

SILVER Maria Fernanda MIRAMONTES OROZCO MEX Jalisco

BRONZE Gloria SANCHEZ ALCANTAR MEX Jalisco

19/7/25, 22:08 Imprimir

about:blank 4/6



MEDALLIST BY SESSION 5 BEST

Event Name Date Medal Name NPC code REGION

ROOKIE 59 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Jesus Eduardo PONCE BUENO MEX San Luis Potosí

NEXTGEN 59 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD Francisco Zacarias ENRIQUE PULE MEX Baja California

SILVER Ruben Antonio RAMIREZ TARANGO MEX Nuevo León

BRONZE Gael DE LEON OBREGON MEX Nuevo León

ELITE 59 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD José Guadalupe PLASCENCIA LOZANO MEX Jalisco

SILVER Jesús Emiliano LÓPEZ GÓMEZ MEX Estado de México

BRONZE Ángel De Jesús GARCÍA AGUILAR MEX Oaxaca

19/7/25, 22:08 Imprimir

about:blank 5/6



MEDALLIST BY SESSION 6 BEST

Event Name Date Medal Name NPC code REGION

NEXTGEN 65 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Saul Nicolas TREVIÑO SOLIS MEX Nuevo León

LEGEND 65 kg. 2025-07-19 GOLD Fernando SANTOS VARGAS MEX Estado de Guerrero

ELITE 65 kg. 2025-07-19

GOLD Gerardo HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

SILVER Jairo Emanuel SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ MEX Veracruz de Ignacio de la Llave

BRONZE Miguel Ángel MIJANGOS VELÁZQUEZ MEX Oaxaca

19/7/25, 22:08 Imprimir

about:blank 6/6


